AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING(S) OF NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AT THE PROPERTY

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

February 13 , 2020, post and will thereafter maintain at

125 Mill St 2-1-64 RR Zone _____ in the Town of Newburgh, New York, at or near the front

property line(s) and within view of each fronting street a copy(ies) of the Notice of Public Hearing, which

notice was in the form attached hereto.

The applicant shall maintain and update notice(s) (with amended information if there is any change to the information contained in the original Notice of Hearing) until after the Public Hearing is closed. The Notice must then be removed and property disposed of within ten (10) days of the close of the Public Hearing. Failure to follow the required procedure may result in the Public Hearing being held open for additional time.

Sworn to before me this 5^{74}

day of FEBILION 2020.

Notary Public



[Photograph(s) of the posted Public Hearing Notice(s) must be submitted by the applicant with this affidavit.]





TOWN OF NEWBURGH _____Crossroads of the Northeast _____

Zoning Board Of Appeals Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

PROXY

Emma Lynn Gasparini , DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

HE/SHE RESIDES AT 300 Walnut Avenue, New Windsor

IN THE COUNTY OF Orange AND STATE OF New York

AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF

125 Mill Street, Town of Newburgh, New York (SBL 2-1-64)

WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-

TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED Burke, Miele, Golden & Naughton, LLP

TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN.

DATED: 1/23/2020

OWNER'S SIGNATURE

the Janin

WITNESS' SIGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS 23rd DAY OF January

ASHLEY N TORRE Notary Public, State of New York No. 02T06291586 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires October 15, 2020

NOTARY PUBLIC